## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Provident Mutual Life Insurance Company	12/31/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nationwide Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	One Nationwide Plaza	
Internal Address:	Office of General Counsel 1-35-204	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479989	INTERSECTOR PLUS
Registration Number:	1448872	OPTIONS
Registration Number:	2592262	PROVCONNECT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(614)249-2418 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademark@nationwide.com Email:

Chris Jermann Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Nationwide Plaza

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel 1-35-204

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NLICA TO NLIC MERGER

TRADEMARK

900158492

**REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0278** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Jermann
Signature: /Christine Jermann/	
Date: 03/31/2010	
Total Attachments: 9 source=NLIC OH merger certificate-signed# source=OH NLIC certificate of merger#page	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page6.tif #page7.tif #page8.tif



#### Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

dite PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Requires an additional fee of \$100

Non Expedite PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER** Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

Α.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger Nationwide Life Insurance Company
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following ${ m N/A}$
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
Ø	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the jurisdiction of and licensed to transact buiness in the state of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with registration number
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction ofand NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio

		it Limited Liability Company organized s in the state of Ohio under registration		on of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofi and <b>NOT</b> registered to do bu	t Limited Liability Company organized usiness in the State of Ohio	under the laws of the jurisdictio	n of
	Partnership, registration num	ber, if any,		
	Partnership <b>NOT</b> registered v	with the state of Ohio		
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Part	nership, with registration number		
		Partnership organized under the laws o s in the state of Ohio under registration		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited F and <b>NOT</b> registered to do but	artnership organized under the laws o	f the jurisdiction of	
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liab	ility Partnership, with the registration n	umber	
		iability Partnership organized under the in the state of Ohio under registration		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited L and NOT registered to do busine	iability Partnership organized under the ess in the state of Ohio	alaws of the jurisdiction of	
Ħ.	of formation, for each entity m	ense/registration number, type of entity erging out of existence. (If this is insu attach a separate sheet listing the a	ifficient space to reflect	
Nati	Name	Charter, License, Registration , or Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
	rance Company of Ame	rica 292712	PA	corporation
				1
	merger agreement upon writte	s of the person or entity from whom/wh	nich eligible persons may obtair	n a copy of the
	tionwide Life surance Company	One Nation	wide Plaza	
	Name	Mailing Address		
	Columbus	OH	43215	
	City	State	Zip Code	

Ш.

		December 31, 2009	
IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	at 5:30 p.m. EST	<b></b>
	This merger is to be effective on	to of the moreon contact he seed	The date specified must be on or after
	the date of the filing; the effective da specified, the date of filing will be the		er than the date of filing, if no date is
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED		
٧.		with all of the laws under which	it exists and the laws permit the merger. The
	agreement of merger is authorized o	n behalf of each constituent entit	y and each person who signed the certificate
	on behalf of each entity is authorized		•
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER		
	Upon filing this Certificate of Merger,	or upon such later date as speci	ified herein, the merging entity/entities listed
	herein shall merge into the listed sur		
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT		
		ty NOT licensed to transact busin	ness in Ohio, <b>OR</b> if the surviving entity is
	a domestic corporation, limited liabili	ity company, or limited partnershi	ip entity updating its agent information,
	provide the name and address of sta	tutory agent upon whom any pro-	cess, notice or demand may be served.
	27 / 2		
	N/A		
	Name	Mailing Address	
	City	Ohio	-
	City	State	Zip Code
VIII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT	earstion domastic limited liab	like a ammanu a mada a makir a a da a mada a like ita
	partnership, then the agent must a		lity company, partnership or domestic limited
	_		
	The undersigned, named herein as the	ie statutory agent upon whom se	rvice of process against any constituent
	entity or the surviving entity may be s	erved, hereby acknowledges and	accepts the appointment of statutory agent.
	N/A		
	Signature of Agent		
	Signature of Agent	Da	te
I	$\square$ If the agent is an individual using a P.O. I	Box, the agent must check this box	to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
X	AMENDMENTS		
	In the case of a merger into a domest	ic corporation, limited liability con	npany, or limited partnership, any amendments
	to the articles of incorporation, articles entity shall be filed with the certificate		limited partnership of the surviving domestic
	,	77	
	Amendments are attached	No Amendment	s
(	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIO	NS MERGING OUT OF EXISTS	ENCE
	If a domestic or foreign corporation lic		
	surviving or new entity resulting from t	he merger is not a domestic or fo	preign corporation that is to be licensed
	to transact business in Ohio, the certif	icate of merger must be accomp	anied by the

Page 3 of 12

affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits. receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code

with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

Form 551

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

	hereby appoints the following as its statut be served in the state of Ohio.	tory agent upon whom process, n	otice or demand against the entity
N,	/A		
Nam	e	Mailing Address	***************************************
City		Ohio State	Zip Code
,	☐ If the agent is an individual using a agent is an Ohio resident.		•
partr statu Secr as re	surviving foreign corporation, bank, savin- nership, or limited liability partnership ("sui utory agent listed above as long as authori- retary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot equired by Ohio law, the surviving entity's qualifying entity also states as follows: (Co	rviving entity") irrevocably consen ity of the agent continues, and (2) be found. If the surviving entity fa license or registration to do busin	ts to (1) service of process on the to service of process upon the ails to designate another agent,
. Fore	eign Qualifying Corporation (Section 17	703.04)	and the state of t
(II (II) (a)	<ul> <li>e qualifying entity is a foreign corporation,</li> <li>Name of the corporation in its jurisdiction</li> </ul>		completed.)
(α)	N/A	ion of formation	
(b)	If the corporate name is not available,	the trade name under which it wil	I do business in Ohio
(c)	Location and complete address of its p	principal office	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Name of the county in which its princip	al office in Ohio, if any, is to be lo	cated
(d)			
	A brief summary of the cororate purpos	se to be exercised within Ohio	
(d) (e)	A brief summary of the cororate purpos	e to be exercised within Onio	

	Name of the Foreign nationally/feder	ally chartered bank, savings ban	k, or savings and loan association
	N/A		
	Any trade name(s) under which the c	orporation will conduct business	in Ohio
	Location of the corporation's main off	ce (Non-Ohio)	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
	Principal office location in Ohio		
	Mailing Address		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code
	(If there will not be an office in Ohio The corporation will exercise the follow		orm)
		mg parposs(s) in Onio	
	Qualifying Limited Liability Companualifying entity is a foreign limited liabili     Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit lim	ty company, the following inform	
1	ualifying entity is a foreign limited liabili	ty company, the following inform	
	ualifying entity is a foreign limited liabili Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit lim	ty company, the following inform ited liability company in its jurisd	iction of formation
i -	valifying entity is a foreign limited liabili ${ m N}$ Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit lim ${ m N}/{ m A}$ Name under which the limited liability of	ty company, the following inform ited liability company in its jurisd ompany desires to transact busi	iction of formation

	Address to which interested persons moperating agreement, bylaws, or other of	ay direct requests for copies of charter documents of the comp	the articles of or	ganization,
	Mailing Address			
	City	State	- Zi	p Code
ei he	gn Qualifying Limited Partnership unde e qualifying entity is a foreign limited partne	er section 1782.49 rship, the following information	must be complet	ed.)
	Name of the limited partnership	N/A		a historia and a surface de a secunda de a s
	The limited partnership was formed on		Data	
			Date	
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	
	Address of the office of the limited partn	ership in its jurisdiction of forma	ation	
	Mailing Address		,	
	City		State	Zip Code
	Address of the limited partnership's prince	cipal office		
	Mailing Address		##***	
	City		State	Zip Code
	The names and business or residence at follows:	ddresses of the general partner	s of the partners	hip are as
	Name	Mailing Address	***************************************	
	Name	Mailing Address		
	Name	Mailing Address  Mailing Address		

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained				
	Mailing Address	The state of the s			
	City	and anything of	State	Zip Code	
The li in Oh	imited partnership hereby certifies that it sha io is canceled or withdrawn.	ll maintain such record	ls until the registration	of the limited partnership	
5. <b>Forei</b> liabilit	ign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnershi y partnership, the following information must	ip (Section 1776.86) (i t be completed.)	if the qualifying entity i	s a foreign limited	
(a)	Name of the partnership				
	N/A				
	Name must include one of the folling phrases or partnership," " R.L.L.P.," "L.L.P.," "RLLP," or "LL		l limited liability partnershi	p," "limited liability	
(b)	The partnership was formed under the laws of the jurisdiction of				
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive	ve office			
	Mailing Address			50.500 Market	
	City	State	Zip Code		
(d)	If the chief executive office is not in Ohio, t	he address of any offic	ce of the partnership ir	n Ohio, if one exists	
	Mailing Address		***************************************	HEAT, and	
	Mailing Address				

(Proceed to page 8 for signatures of authorized officers, partners and representatives.)

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Nationwide Life Insurance Company
	Exact name of entity
В	y:
it	Signature President and Chief Operating Officer
	Title December 3 , 2009
Date	<u> </u>
	Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
	Exact name of entity
Ву	
lts	Signature President
Date	Title December 3 , 2009
Date	
	Exact name of entity
Ву	
	Signature
lts	: Title
Date:	
	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Signature
its:	
Date:	Title
	Exact name of entity
Ву:	
	Signature
•	Title
Date:	

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

# \* 200935500852\*

DATE: DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION
12/22/2009 200935500852 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 200.00 PENALTY 00 CERT

COPY

## Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

135635

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

## NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

**MERGER/DOMESTIC** 

200935500852



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of December, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State